IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:

%
APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO ) PRO TEMPORE ORDER
TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT ) No. 2014 - 18
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA INAND )
FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

)

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Maricopa County has requested
the appointment of judges pro tempore to assist that court with the processing of cases.
Therefore, pursuant to Ariz. Const. Art. VI, 8 31 and A.R.S. § 12-141 et seq.,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A are appointed judges pro
tempore to serve the Superior Court in Maricopa County for terms beginning July 1, 2014, and
ending June 30, 2015.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees shall perform judicial duties authorized
by A.R.S. § 12-144 as assigned by the presiding judge. These appointments are conditioned upon
the approval of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141, and
upon the agreement by the appointees to serve without compensation or benefits, as provided in
AR.S. § 12-142(C).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appointees may perform duties of a judge
authorized by A.R.S. 8 25-121 et seq. and A.R.S. § 12-2222 without specific assignment by the
presiding judge and subject to agreement by the appointees to perform these duties without
public compensation or benefits.

DATED this 28" day of April, 2014.

REBECCA WHITE BERCH
Chief Justice

Attachment



Last Name

Abraham
Adams
Adornetto
Ager
Ahern
Akbar
Akbar
Alagha
Alexander
Allison
Alongi
Andrus
Appel
Atkins
Bailey
Balitis, Jr.
Barnes
Bartee
Bastian

Bayham-Lesselyong

Beams
Benedetto
Berk
Berkshire
Bernstein
Bishop
Black
Blair
Blake, 111
Blanchard
Bohlman
Booden
Borea
Bowen
Brandon

First Name

Andrew
Catherine
Charles J.
John
Kevin T.
Joshua
Wendy
Hesam
Arthur
Todd
Thomas P.
Lisa
Marlene
William
Michael
John J.
Sarah L.
Holly A.
C. Cole

Jane

Christian C.M.

Stephen D.
Robert R.
Keith A.
Irwin L.
William D.

Aaron Michael

Michael C.
Ralph J.
John
Herbert M.
Bonnie L.
Karen
James B.
Maria R.

APPENDIX A

State Bar Number

007322
023463
010753
018199
004949
025339
025340
026607
013466
026936
020973
022786
005153
024317
013747
011801
020362
012503
023582

005223

019672
022349
010162
024107
001576
012971
024667
018994
003029
018995
001759
014128
023595
013774
004249



Brody
Brown
Brown
Brownlee
Burgess
Buri
Buric
Burt
Cabot
Cales
Callahan
Campbell
Capra
Carr
Carson
Causey
Cavaletto
Cavness
Childs
Clark
Cohen
Coleman
Coleman
Collins
Condo
Conelly
Coppersmith
Corbett
Cork
Cotter
Coulter
Counters
Covil
Cox

Coy
Craven
Crawford
Creighton
Creta
Crider
Cronin

Barry L.
Bruce D.
Harvey S.
Joseph L.
Robin
Charles E.
John A.
Sandra
Howard Ross
Gloria

Christopher L.

C. Andrew
Shari M.

Jamie Basham

Michelle
Joseph F.
Dean M.
Marc C.
Eric M.
Robert W.
Larry J.
Christopher
W. Todd
Tali

James R.
Chad H.
Samuel
Terry L.
James
Jessica M.
Lisa

Lisa J.
Max
Annette
Wendy L.
D. Jeffrey
Vaughn A.
Catherine A.
Vincent M.
Brad

Mary

005227
009938
002780
003766
015330
003651
012074
012475
006669
010802
009635
021017
004174
024898
023672
005398
013789
002349
016882
019029
010192
018287
017180
026199
005867
022394
009057
013191
025424
021726
010199
016436
025971
023160
013195
020799
006324
013446
019044
026225
010816



Curran
Curry
Curry
Davis
Davis
Davis
Dayes IlI
De Respino
Demarchi
Demlong
DePasquale
Dessaules
Dickerson
Dietrich

Dodge

Donaldson Stewart

Dosek
Duenas
Dunn, 111
Dyer
Dyer
Eden
Ellsworth
Elwell
Enoch
Evans, Jr.
Everts
Fadell
Farnum
Fineberg
Foote
Forrest
Fowler
Franks
Friedeman
Friedman
Fromm
Fruchtman
Gadow
Gallagher

James P.
Andrea J.
Kristen
Helen R.
Kiilu
Marvin L.
Trey AR
Laurence J.
Kimberly A.
William M.
Mark
Jonathan A.
Barry C.
Raymond

Franklin D. Troy

Monica H.
E. Scott
Amy

Robert Joseph
Charles
Genene
Dorian L.
Steven M.
Jerome K.
Nicholas Jason
Booker T.
Steven H.
Gary A.
Nicole
Ronald
Roger R.
Stephen Paul
Patrick
Todd

John

Paul D.
Sandra J.
Hope E.
Jennifer G.
Garrick L.

009064
022150
015017
018309
020422
023171
020805
011447
020428
012458
012688
019439
004189
024684
009076
018527
012114
022254
022861
017994
022155
021759
012698
012699
016473
009970
004831
005879
017222
002577
011483
006341
012144
006343
003607
012716
006865
016501
016186
009980



Gallagher
Gallios
Ganz
Garcia
Garner
Geddes
Gibbons
Gillis
Gillis
Glassman
Goering

Goodnow, Jr.

Gottfried
Gottfried
Grant
Grant
Gray
Guttilla
Hallier
Halterman
Hammerman
Hammond
Hanson
Harmer
Harris
Harris
Harrison
Heller
Henderson
Hendrickson
Henrichsen
Hensley
Herf
Hernandez
Herold
Herzog
Hess
Hirsch

Ho

Hock
Holliday

Michael L.
Aris J.
Craig
Gregorio M.
Lauren L.
Roger A.
Gregg Clarke
Gregory
Laura
Rodney
Teresa
Gordon J.
Alona M.
Michael E.
Jolyon
Trevi G.
Alisa J.
Nicholas C.
Angela K.
Glenn
Stanley M.
Kent J.
Max

Sheila E.
Danielle
Kathryn E.
Matthew W.
Donna G.
Christina
Deborah S.
Christian
Michael E.
Charles W.
Wendy R.
Richard
Michael W.
Mary Ann
Iva S.
Melissa
Alan R.
Denise M.

002581
010619
023650
019092
019475
021785
009097
011214
020823
026003
007531
004558
016515
010623
002797
023676
014419
001884
013411
025318
004048
015100
018385
007406
022886
014835
018798
010636
025534
013655
013256
010915
002950
016948
018396
005892
015796
006607
023269
017274
017275



Hopkins
Horan
Horowitz
Hoskins
House
Hulbert
Hyland
1zzo Milner
Jabbar
Jackson
Jecmen
Jewett
Johnson
Johnson
Johnston
Jones
Jones
Judiscak
Kahn
Kane
Kartchner
Keidan
Keist
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly, Jr.
Kennedy
Kephart
Kersting
King
Klima

Korbin Steiner

Kramer
Kupiszewski
LaBianca
Laboy
Laboy
Lagerman
Landau
Landau
Lawrence

Stephen M.
Adnan
David N.
Nicolas
Mark E.
Scott
Timothy
Norma C.
Hamid
Stephen
Tabitha
Donna Farar
Brett W.
Edward
Bradley J.
Steven
William
Kevin M.
James F.
Lyn D.
Todd S.
Harry
Steven D.
Jason M.
John
Joseph S.
Mark W.
David
Zalena

T. Scott
Kara
Ronee F.
Steven P.
Stephen J.P.
Margaret
Julio

Melanie Marie

Susan

Jerome Allan

Jerry G.
Andrea C.

010286
018408
013268
023277
020187
021830
010298
024203
026025
004985
024901
012999
021527
027437
015832
010313
001481
012764
003063
004222
021857
012218
011251
020525
012770
004992
004994
024136
012818
011562
022519
016235
010962
013290
019169
022215
021693
005464
011256
004227
023952



Leach
Levy
Lewis
Lihn
Lindstrom
LiszewskKi
Little
Little
LoCascio
Loefgren
Lohr, Jr.
Lucero
Lucero
Mahrle
Malm
Mann
Mann
Marconi
Marks
Markson
Marwil
Maskovich
Massey
Matheson
Matz
McCarthy
McCoy
MCcElwee
McGoldrick
McGuire
McKirgan
Meiser
Mendez
Mercado
Merrett
Messing
Micuda
Miller

Minder
Minnaugh
Montell

Stephanie
Dana M.
M. Wayne
Caleb
Monica K.
Vicki L.
Adrian
Stephen P.
Kelly K.
Douglas
John L.
Edith
Tiffani
Richard K.
Scott A.
Jay M.
Shaye D.
Andrea
Stanley J.
Barry M.
Suzanne
Jacob
Roric V.
David P.
Theodore
Daniel W.
Kathleen
Therese R.
Paul J.
Eileen M.
Robert H.
Rita A.
Mina
Teresita T.
Andre H.
Jeffrey
Kip M.
Judy M.
Scott Sebastian
Michael
Vincent J.

023739
016249
003430
021895
019109
018472
025245
023336
022793
020222
019876
021193
021905
005166
018484
005823
021916
022577
001833
015895
021314
021920
016643
011918
001176
013326
026058
012812
010383
012813
011636
004587
016656
020578
020889
009768
011921
007458
023367
021937
014236



Morse
Muchmore
Mueller
Naegle
Nannetti
Neale
Nelson

Niehaus Ogborne

Northup
Novak
O'Neal
Onisile
Ormond
Ortecho
Orze
Osborn Popp
Owen
Paige
Paine
Palmer
Palumbo
Palumbo
Palumbo
Parascandola
Paus
Peace
Peacock
Penalosa Jr
Peralta
Perkins
Pilch
Pincus
Plitt
Pohlman
Pollitt
Pontrelli
Popolizio
Potts
Radke
Rassas
Reder

Judith
Charles J.
Brian
Bradley
Cindi

lan

E. Miles
Michelle
Douglas C.
Edward F.
John Maston
Olabisi

Jill
Christina C.
Victoria
James S.
Rebecca L.
Mark A.
Dorothy Q.
Janice M.
Anthony J.
Michael R.
Scott I.
Michael
Andrea J.
Kenneth
Angela
Jose

Kelly
Michelle J.
Caroline A.
Jacqueline
Steven
Robert J.
Jeffrey G.
Marlene A.
Joseph J.
Angela
Aryka
Michael
Robert

011015
004593
009222
025186
007767
005201
002501
026641
013987
006092
015945
025044
024250
021269
011413
014584
018047
020902
010691
007718
003449
006938
021271
015954
018506
018556
021967
014000
025154
015960
011041
013076
007481
004601
015249
016980
017434
023410
030335
023415
024117



Reed
Reichman
Rich
Richard, Il
Richards
Riden

Rogal
Rogers
Roos
Rosenthal
Rosenthal
Ross

Ross
Rowley
Rudnick
Ruotolo
Russell
Russo
Ryan-Touhill
Salmon
Sanchez
Sandweiss
Scaringelli
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Scoresby
Seletos
Shein
Shively
Shortridge
Siegel
Silva
Simons
Simpson
Skiff
Slack
Smith
Smith
Smith

Suzanne
Mitchell
Stephen C.
Leonce A.

William A.
Denise K.

Laura
Joshua D.
Robert F.
David

Jay P.
Jeffrey D.
Michael
Paul S.
Beverly
Fred
Andrew
Brian F.
Jennifer C.
Scott A.
Ana Maribet
David L.
Lawrence
Aryeh
Howard
Ira M.
Robert L.
J. Kyle
Louis T.
David E.
Sharon B.
Richard D.
Daniel J.
Scott
Anita
Alan M.
Kenneth
K. Thomas
James D.
Stephen Roy
Steven G.

025707
007723
007488
010427

013381
022726

025159
021300
009915
002056
014024
004762
016735
011071
024531
014635
021307
018594
018596
006443
023812
005501
014036
018911
001608
010448
003689
013089
009562
011708
009292
009293
016019
018154
023999
006203
002221
013412
016760
016030
005508



Sorenson
Southern
Sparks
Spiegel
Stark
Staudenmaier
Steffin
Stein
Sternberg
Stewart, Jr.
Stoller
Stone
Strickland
Susser
Swierski
Swift, 1l
Tatz
Taylor
Thomas
Thomason
Thomson
Tinsley
Tobler
Toone
Torrens
Trachtenberg
Troy
Turk
Ulrich
Venable
Ventrella
Verdier
Vingelli
Vose
Walker
Waltman
Watson
Watson
Weber
Wein
Weiner

Johnny J.

E. Reid
Jamie
Jennifer
Michael
Heidi McNeil
Erin Regina
Maria P.
Melvin
Robert L.
Paul L.

Lisa J.

Gary Brian
Adam
Jeffrey A.
Thomas N.
John P.
Benjamin
Frederick Charles
Timothy J.
Wm.Charles
Margaret Rhys
Doug
Thomas L.
Daniel
Geoffrey
Denise H. L. J.
Andrew B.
Walter
Lance C.
Robert
Debora L.
John
William G.
Carlie
Joshua
Daxton R.
Timothy
Stephen
Kevin B.
Gilbert B.

016764
002382
022288
024061
005040
010387
024558
009568
001310
012369
016773
015465
017509
023491
022296
006495
015324
023868
023844
009869
004269
003862
006196
004432
017524
019338
012915
014912
022734
017074
006992
018676
020313
005961
022255
023784
020054
018685
022751
022752
013707



Weiss
Wells
Wermager
Wernick
White
Whitehead
Wilenchik
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wilson, Jr.
Winsberg
Winterscheidt
Wirken
Wolf
Wolfson
Woods
Woods
Worischeck
Worthington
Wright
Yurk
Zachar
Zarzynski
Zastrow
Zawtocki
ZukowskKi
Zweig
Zwillinger

Jon

Kellie N.
Robert
Elliot
Mark

Roy C.
Jami I
Donna Faye
Paula A.
Mark
Donald
Kenneth A.
Rebecca A.
Charles W.
Judith M.
Steven D.
Christi
Jeannette
Mark G.
Karl
Matthew W.
Russell

Christopher J.

John R.
John
Marie S.
Mark D.
Jay A.
Scott H.

015350
025169
024023
015351
024589
016822
021395
023044
016090
026407
005205
002979
009359
004276
010529
014101
022770
010592
011147
018703
014104
019377
014711
005525
002738
011366
006734
011153
019645



